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WVU Faculty and Staff Representatives
Faculty Senate Chair Matthew Valenti 
Matthew.Valenti@mail.wvu.edu / 304-293-9139
Faculty Senate Chair Elect David Hauser 
David.Hauser@mail.wvu.edu / 304-293-3811
ACF Representative Roy Nutter 
Roy.Nutter@mail.wvu.edu / 304-293-9131
BOG Faculty Representative Stanley Hileman 
smhileman@mail.wvu.edu / 304-293-1502
Staff Council Chair Lisa Martin 
Lisa.martin@mail.wvu.edu / 304-293-8021
Staff Council Vice Chair Nancy Bremar 
Nancy.Bremar@mail.wvu.edu / 304-488-1250
BOG Staff Representative Dixie Martinelli 
DLMartinelli@mail.wvu.edu / 304-293-2561
ACCE Representative Shirley Robinson 
Shirley.robinson@mail.wvu.edu / 304-293-2641
Committee Member Joan Baldwin 
jkbaldwin@mail.wvu.edu / 304-720-9573  
Committee Member Julie McKinney 
Jamckinney@mail.wvu.edu / 304-767-8441

WVU Institute of Technology:
Staff Council Chair Barbara Boyd  
Barbara.Boyd@mail.wvu.edu / 304-929-1296
Faculty Senate Chair Paul Rakes 
Paul.Rakes@mail.wvu.edu / 304-929-1212
ACF Representative Asad Davari  
Asad.Davari@mail.wvu.edu / 304-929-1636

WVU Potomac State College:
Staff Council Chair Michael Cannon 
MTCannon@mail.wvu.edu / 304-788-6931
ACCE Representative Scottie Samples 
Scottie.Samples@mail.wvu.edu / 304-788-7096
Faculty Senate Chair Donna Ballard 
Donna.Ballard@mail.wvu.edu / 304-788-6993
ACF Representative Tom Sydow 
Tom.Sydow@mail.wvu.edu / 304-788-6996

Please contact any member listed above if you have any questions or need 
additional information. Our goal is to present a unified approach in support 
of higher education to the members of the 83rd West Virginia Legislature. We 
will strive to demonstrate and inform our State leaders about the value of  
investing in West Virginia University. Our goal is to protect WVU’s current 
State budget and guard against additional cuts to higher education.



2018 FACULTY AND STAFF  
LEGISLATIVE REQUESTS
West Virginia University Faculty and  
Staff endorse a system based on fairness, 
accountability, credibility, transparency and 
a systematic approach to compensation 
and classification decisions.

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY STATE 
GOVERNMENT AGENDA
We ask that our legislation:
1. Appreciate the importance of higher education 

on the future of the state and oppose further 
cuts to WVU’s budget.

2. Consider the full impact of campus carry, 
including the costs of compliance and the 
potential loss in recruitment and retention of 
students, faculty and staff.

3. Provide adequate and affordable health care 
options to the employees of WVU.

4. Continue to support the comprehensive  
healthcare mission of WVU’s Health  
Sciences Center through the 1 cent pop tax.

WVU FAST FACTS
/ WVU is the state’s largest public institution 

of higher learning. We serve youth, adults and 
families in every county.

/ Since 2011 WVU has lost more than  
$30 million in base funding from the State.

/ Adjusted for inflation, WVU’s appropriation is 
less than half of what it was 20 years ago.

/ WVU is the second-largest employer participating 
in PEIA and pay over $56.3 million each year  
for this insurance whose costs continues to  
rise each year.

/ WVU is a vital link between the State  
economy and the workplace. WVU’s  
Morgantown campus alone creates over  
$3.6 billion in economic activity and provided 
$66 million in tax revenue to the State.

/ Maintaining WVU budget funding will contribute 
to the goal of increasing West Virginia’s per  
capita income to the national average during  
the next decade. 

FOR MORE INFORMATION  
about WVU and our state government 
agenda, initiatives and facts, please visit: 
staterelations.wvu.edu


